KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678

Registered Office: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel:- 91-11 -40045955

Email: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

Date: 24.06.2020

The BSE Limited **Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers** Dalal street, Mumbai- 400001

Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Metropolitan Stock Exchange 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62 Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra east

Mumbai- 400098

Email Id: raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement for Intimation of Board Meeting.

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings regarding intimation of Board Meeting of the Company which is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, June, 30th, 2020, inter alia, to considered and approve the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended March, 31st, 2020, published on Wednesday, June, 24th, 2020 in "Financial Express", in English language and "Jansatta", in Hindi Language

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For Kotia Enterprises Limited

Ankit Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 05254327

Encl: As above

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable possession Notice (For Immovable possession Notice (For Immovable possession Notice (For Immovable possession of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002; section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002; below, calling upon the Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantor to repay the amount meeting the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002). The borrower having failed to repay the amount meeting the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002).

date of receipt of the said notices.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exert forcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 23 "day of Junch rule 3 of the Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of The Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to date of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Overseas Bank, for an another charges. from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand not make thereon and other charges. from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand not make the property of said notice.

any, made after issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on the date of thit, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in with further interest at contractual rates and rates, charges etc, till date of payment. sisten of the property described herein below in exercise them, to redeem the secured assets

Name of Rerrower! Mortnager!

Description of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on the said and the property Mortnager.

Name of	Borrower/	Mortgagor
	antor with	

Date: 23.06.2020

Mrs.Nirmala Devi All that part and parcel of the property consisting (Borrower/ Mortgagor) D/o of Residential Flat on Ground Floor bearing no. Mahendra Singh, Current 45, Part of Complete Multi-Storeyed Residential Address -H No. 332, Nehru. Nagar, Garh Road, Meerut. Permanent Address -H No. 345, Panchsheel Colony. Garh Road, Meerut. Mr. Ajay Singh (Guarantor) Graph (Guarantor) S/o Rajendra Singh (Guarantor) S/o Rajendra Singh (T24/2, Mangal Pandey Nagar Meerut. Pand

Place: Amhera Adipur, Meerut

Description of Property

CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Registered Office: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 Tel:- 91-11 -40045955 Email: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com,

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that meeting of Board of Directors of M/s Kotia Enterprises Limited, will be held on Tuesday, 30th June, 2020, at registered office of the Company to consider and approve-Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31th March, 2020.

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, for trading in Securities of the Company, the trading window, for dealing in securities of the Company by insiders has been closed with effect from June, 24th, 2020 and remain closed till July, 02nd, 2020.

For Kotia Enterprises Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 23.06.2020

Ankit Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 05254327

BRANCH OFFICE:

Dehe public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with erty will be subject to the charge of BANK OF BARODA, ONY, SOUNKRA ROAD TARAORI KARNAL-132116 for Arentioned account

Den of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of Date of

3	r	demand notice	possession
~	el of	15.01.2020	19.06.2020
I	Yard Ini, Di Gur 1993 i. and	Commercial pl Is situated in A istt. Karnal in the charan Singh vio B registrered with d Bounded as un Sadak, East 15	Adarsh Gram e name of Mr. de Sale Deed the office of order: North:

Date of

Rs. 18,59,739,25/-(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine and Paisa Twenty Five Only) as on 01.11.2019 including the

Amount O/s

CIN: 174891 NO. 135-A. interest together
Website: www.grmine.com. sereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and

Authorized Officer, Bank of Baroda

GRM OVEI CIN: L74899 t No. 135-A

Website: www.grmrice.comyment Tel No: 011-47330330

PUR

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 read with Re of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

- Standalone) for the quarter and year en

The said Notice may be accessed on the Cor

Date / 23rd June, 2020 Place: New Delhi

given that a meeting of Board of Directors of Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd.

June 29, 2020 at 04: 00 p.m. to interalia disd Office: Reliance Centre, 6th Floor, North Wing, Off To consider and approve the Audited Fexpress Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai-400 055

To Consider and Recommend the Divid ON 13 (2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

3. To consider any other Business, If any.

Further, in continuation to our intimation or as from Magma Housing Finance & Magma Fincorp Ltd. As borrowers and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Pro-III has been classified as Non-performing assets (NPA) by FIs on dated trading window for dealing in the securit e Bank of India. Magma Housing Finance & Magma Fincorp Ltd. vide designated persons and their immediate recal assets of following borrowers along with all its right, title and interest results for the quarter and Year ended on Marance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited as a Trustee of MAGMA

may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange in exercise of powers conferred u/s 13(2) of the said Act r/w Rule 3 of semand notices dated as mentioned in column no 5 through Speed post, mentioned in said notices with further interest thereon within a period of sets containing demand notices returned unserved with postal remark ne borrowers by way of alternative mode of service.

Punjab & Sind Bank

Where service is a way of life.

Punjab 7.58 16-Sep-19

B/O: Chawri Baz

Possession Notice

Notice is hereby given under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets an 13 16-Sep-19 (No.54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) re (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 the Authorised officer issued a Demand Notice on the c hereinafter calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount within 60 days from the date The borrowers and guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby give public in general that the understigned has taken possession of the property described on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security inte mentioned below in the table.

The borrowers and guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned with the property will be subject to the charge of Punjab & Sind Bank for the amount and The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Acas 16-Sep-19

Name of Borrower and Guarantor	Description of the property mortgaged / charged
Borrowers Mr. Sagar	Property Owned By: Mr. Sagar Shrivastava and Mr. Parveen

Secured Property Address as on All that piece and parcel of property bearing no- 140/4, area measuring 230 Sq. Yards out of khasra no 5425/1814, 5426/1815, 5428/1816/2, Old DLF Colony, Gurgaon. 32 16-Sep-19 KA-118, First Floor, Pitam Pura, New Delhi 110034 All that piece and parcel of property bearing B-146, Entire Ground Floor Without Roof Rights Western Portion of Freehold Built Up Property Area Measuring 90 Sq. Yards, Out Of Khasra No 2011, Khatauni No 9, Situated In The Village Tihar, Délhi Colony Known As Hari Nagar, New Delhi -110058. On the East: Reamining Portion of property, On the West: Oher Property, On the North: Road, On the South: Other Property. Property No. 41/10 (Part of 41/19), East Azad Nagar, Delhi 110019, East: 20 Ft wide Road, West: Property No. MB-69 39 16-Sep-19 South: 6Ft Narrow Lane, North: 20 Ft Wide Raod Plot No. 93, Pocket – 13, area measuring 48 sq. mtrs, Sector – 20, Rohini, Delhi 110085, East: Plot No. 94, West Plot No. 92, South: S Lane 4 Mtrs, North: Entry 09 24-Sep-19 7828, Nai Basti, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi - 110032

-174 103

any will be 2, Khasra lew Delhid Financial

Disclosure s shall he o at BSE

Limited Sd/-Marwah Director) 1172818

10017 ice.net

of Securities) Regulations any Limited is prove and take March, 2020

ons, 2015, the rom 23rd June, and would be

Company i.e

the Board of pany Limited Sd/ Neeti Alwani ny Secretary)

प्रवीन राज

323, प्लॉट नं

नी., खसरा नं

क निर्माण के

नी नं. 4, रामा

जन स्वना बैंक 15 वर्ष की न्यूनलम अवधि के लिए लीए

के आधार पर कारपेट एरिया 1200-1500 क फीट, ग्राउंड फ्लोर पर परिसर के लिए, हो बाले प्रणाली (कुल किराए के भीतर ऑन-शहट प्रणाली (कुल किराए के भीतर ऑप-शहट एटीएम की स्थापना सहित) के तहत होने आराम बाग, नई दिल्ली के लिए ऑफर आमंत्रित करता है। अधिक जानकारी के लिए हमारी वेबसाइट www.psbindia.com पर जाएं।

आंचलिक प्रबंधक

NOTICE SEASONS FURNISHINGS LIMITED

CIN - L36101DL1990PLC039238 Regd. Off: 64, Ground Floor, Ring Road, Lajpat Nagar - III, New Delhi: 110 024 Email : cs@seasonsfurnishings.com, Website: www.seasonsfurnishings.com Phone No. 0120-4160126

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday the 20 June, 2020 inter-alia to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended 31" March, 2020.

Place: New Delhi (Mandeep Singh Wadhwa) Date : 23.06.2020 Managing Director

नाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक

गवड़ी बाजार , होज कार्ज़ी , दिल्ली-110006

र्तन ऐक्ट 2002 (2002 का 54) के तहत पंजाब एण्ड सिंध

(प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13

/ गारंटरों को निम्नलिखित दिनांकों को डिमांड नोटिस

ाये हैं इसलिये एतद्द्वारा उधारकर्ता तथा सर्वसाधारण को कब्जा, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4), उक्त नियमों के

रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे उक्त सम्पत्ति के साथ

कोई भी लेन-देन पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक के अधीन होगा।

ानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु

बकाया राशि (फ. में)

₹. 34,00,409.72

देनांक 31.12.2019 तक

भविष्य का ब्याज, खर्चे

और अन्य प्रमार

इत्यादि सहित

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजान एण्ड सिंध बैंक

मन्दर भुगतान करने को कहा गया था।

त्तगर्त निम्नलिखित दिनांक को ले लिया है।

मांग सूचना की तारीख

कब्जा सूचना की तारीख

04-01-2020

20-06-2020

year ended on 31" March, 2020

Place : New Delhi Date: 23.06.2020

Sdi (Kavita) Company Secretary

कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678

UN: L/41)ubL1980PL(U1)0678 पंजी. कार्या.: 905, न्यू दिल्ली डाजस, 27, बाराखंवा रोड, नई दिल्ली—110001 फोन:— 91-11 40045955 ईमेल: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, वेबसाइटः www.kotiaenterprises.com

बोर्ड बैठक की सूचना

मारतीय प्रतिमूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीयन भारताय आतम्ब्रित आर विनिमय बीड (सूचीयन अनियांनाएं एवं क्रडितक्य अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावती, 2015 के विनियम 29 के अनुसरण में; एतदहारा सूचित किया जाता है कि, मैसर्स कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज विनियेड के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक मंगलवार, 30 जून, 2020 को कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्याह्म मं आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें 31 मार्च, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अंकेक्षित वितीय परिणामां पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन करना है।

सेबी (आंतरिक व्यापार का निषेध) विनियम, 2015, के अनुसरण में, कंपनी की प्रतिमृतियों में व्यापार के लिए, आंतरिक हारा कंपनी की प्रतिमृतियों से निपटने के लिए ट्रेडिंग विन्हों 24 जून, 2020 से प्रमावी रूप सं कर दिया गया है और 02 जुलाई, 2020 तक बंद रहेगा।

कृते कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

अंकित अग्रवाल प्रबंध निदेशर

प्रपत्र सं. आइएनसी—2 केन्द्रीय सरकार प्रादेशिक निदेशक् -26 के समक्ष उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली नी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 15 की उपधारा और केपेची (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 0 के उपनियम (6) के खंड (अ) के मामले में

आर साईनाथ सेल्स एण्ड सर्विसिज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड जिसका रजिस्ट्रीकृत कोर्जलय : 341–ई, जी.एफ, आनंद मार्ग, ईस्ट बाबरपूर, शाहवरा, इस्ट दिल्ली डीएल 110032 इन इंडिया में स्थित है याचिकाकर्ता और

.....याचिकाकर्ता आम जनता को यह नोटिस दी जाती है कि यह कंपनी केन्द्रीय सरकार के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 केन्द्रीय सरकार के समक्ष कपनी आधानयम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन आवेदन फाइल का प्रस्ताव करती है जिसमें कंपनी का 'प्रिज्ञस्त्रीक कार्यालय राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली 'से 'उत्तर प्रदेश राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली 'से 'उत्तर प्रदेश राजधानी क्षेत्र विल्ली 'से 'उत्तर प्रदेश राजधानी क्षेत्र गाया कि अधारा प्रशिवेशन में पारित विशेष संकल्प के संदर्भ में कंपनी के संघम ज्ञापन में संशोधन की पुष्टि की मांग की गई

कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानातरण से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित रखानातरण से यादा किसा व्यावत का । हत प्रभागवत होता हैं तो वह व्यक्ति या तो निवेशक शिकायत प्ररुप फ़ाइल कर एमसीए-21 पोटेल (www.mca.gov.in) में शिकायत दर्ज कर सकता है या एक शायथ पत्र जिसमें उनके हित का प्रकार और उसके विरोध का जिसमें उनके हित की प्रकार और उसके विरोध का कारण उदिलादित हो के साथ अपनी आपत्ति प्रादेशिक निदेशक को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 14 दिनों के भीतर बी—2 विंग, हितीय तल, पर्यावरण पवंन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली—110003 पतं पर पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा भेज सकता है या सुपूर्व कर सकते हैं और इसकी प्रति आवेदक कंपनी को उनके स्पर्णेक उत्पादकी कर कारण है है और इसकी प्रति आवेदक कंपनी को उनके स्पर्णेक उत्पादकी कर कार्यों कर के स्वर्णेक विवास के स्वर्णेक विवास कर के स्वर्णेक विवास कर कर कर कि स्वर्णेक कार्यों कर के स्वर्णेक कार्यों कर के स्वर्णेक कार्यों कर के स्वर्णेक कार्यों कर कर कर कि स्वर्णेक कार्यों कर के स्वर्णेक कार्यों के स्वर्णेक कार्यों कर के स्वर्णेक कार्यों कर कर कर के स्वर्णेक कार्यों कार्यों के स्वर्णेक कार्यों के स्वर्णेक कार्यों के स्वर्णेक कार्यों के स्वर्णेक कार्यों क उपरोक्त रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय के पते पर भी भेजेगा।

उनके लिए और उनकी और से साईनाथ सेल्स एण्ड सर्विसिज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

तिथि : 25/05/2020 स्थान : दिल्ली

मनीष मुद्गल निदेशक डीआईएन : 06365463

Form No. INC-26
[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incignoration) Rules, 2014) Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another

Rom one state to another

Before the Central Government
Northern Region, (Regional Director)

Ving, 2nd Floor, Deendayal Antyodaya
Bhawan, CGO-Complex, New Delhi-110003

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

In the matter of AVENAIRE ACADEMY PRIVATE LIMITED having its registered office at J-120 Kisti Nagar New Delhi-110015, Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 08-06-2020 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from State of Delin" to "State of Haryana".

जन व्यक्तियों ने उपर्यक्त के अनुसार ईएमडी जमा की होगी पंजीकृ

वायेगी जो अधिकतम मूल्य का प्रस्ताव करेंगे। किन्तु आर्म ाई कारण बनाये संविदा को स्वीकार न करने अथवा बिक्री हा अधिकृत अधिकारी के पास स्वयं नीलांमी की तिथि से 48 के पीता बमा करनी होगी।

भारती का 25% नहीं बमा किया जाता है अथवा 15 दिनों के के साथ जीवतका विकों के निक्यों, समय का अनुपालन करने में पर परिकृत्य इनोहर तक कल कर तो जावेगी और बैंक को बिना आयोजि

31 क देहर एक उपकरनों तब मदों का निरोधन आर्मी हॉस्पिटल स्ट्रैण्डड लॉफ्टनेंट कर्नल विवेक गुनेरिया सम्पर्क नं. 7831078560)
 वित्ता दोलत 0900 बजे से 1600 बजे के बीच कर सकते हैं और

 कोई च्च् तक को संविदा को जायेगी।
 पुनः, ित्व क्चों में कोट करेंगे, संशोधन/ओवरराइटिंग की स्थिति ट्रेडिंग कि उच्चेम्ब हो जायेगी।

समस्त 🖢 🗪 को चीविविध को अपराध माना जायेगा। उसे नीलामी में परिणामें जोने जदेनी।

कथिता केवल सफल स्विदाकार द्वारा वहन किये जायेंगे। स्टॉक क्वां बम काने के उपरान्त टीक अगले दिन उठाना होगा और बसकत खने पर इंस्मडी जब्त कर ली जायेगी।

क्लॉन क्यों निक्यों और जतों को स्वीकार कर लिया है। संविदा प्रकार की मीखिक या लिखित पूछताछ पर विचार नहीं किया

स्थानः कार्य की कीम हॉस्पिटल (आरएण्डआर) की सम्पत्ति को क्रिया वादेण और कमोडेंट, आमी हॉस्पिटल (आरएण्डआर)

दि फी बर्जे को पहेंगे और समझेंगे। 2/2, व्या (अन्तर्वकार) दिल्ली कैंट 110010 का निर्णय अन्तिम फोन किन कोई कारण बताये बिक्री को निरस्त करने या आस्थिगित

> अधिकृत प्राधिकारी कृते कमांडेंट आमी हॉस्पिटल (आरएण्डआर)

एतदृहर्म जी

377

प्रतिभ

परिसा

अंतर्ग

घोण्ड

फेड्स व्यक्ति के लिए आमंत्रण किया व्यक्तियों के लिये दिवाला प्रस्ताव प्रक्रिया)

एवं 2 नियमन 36ए (1) के अंतर्गत}

श्री सं का किया 2. 刻 विहार क्यो सीवस्टान- चंडीगढ लाजप

37109CH1987PLC031464 पत्नी क्रिक्र वर्ष प्रवान कार्यालयः एस्र.सी.ओ. 175-176, सेक्टर-8सी, 1100

1100 कर्न चंडिणड 160009, भारत, दिल्ली कर्ज कर जाम खेरी साथ, जिला रोहतक, राज्य हरियाणा, पिन 1100 जन- 124221

डबल.

(प्रति 24 06 2020

क्रकटरों की कमिटी की 2री बैठक में दिवाला दिवालिया संहिता की बाव 25 (2) (एच) के अंतर्गत कोई योग्यता मानदंड निर्धारित नहीं वहां है तथा की महत्व कोई भी इच्छुक बोलीवाता लागू होने वाले कानून की शर्ती 10% के अपने अपनी अभिक्षीय की अभिव्यक्ति दाखिल कर सकते हैं।

बोली legal- framework/ act) पर उपलब्ध। कृपया दिवाला तथा स्वितिक स्वित, 2016 का नवीनतम वर्शन देखें/ आगे स्पष्टीकरण om 1418 gmail.com पर ईमेल भेजकर प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

सम्प

प्रदात

http हैदरा = 222 info

टावर

vika वना योग्य संपादित प्रस्ताव आवेदकों के साथ इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धति में tiòr

की

स्तिव र 179 के अनुकर प्रस्तव योजन कॉलम नं 14 के अनुका करों को करेगे। 2147

मल्य के स बाद IBB0 IPA-002 IP-N00138/2017-18/10397

करने सताः युनिट नं, ११३०, प्रथम ततः, बेरमडी पैतिफिक स्क्वॉयर, सेक्टर पारे ॥, मुखाम, हरियामा- 122001 चांदन f-₩ goelsanyum@gmail.com

पताः बुनिट ने, 110, प्रथम तल, जेएमडी पैसिफिक स्क्वॉयर, सेक्टर की = 15, फर्ट II, मुख्यान, हरियाणा- 122001 1100 f the cirp htt@gmail.com

युवितयां

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

Institute of national importance under the Institutes of Technology vide for education and research in es of engineering, technology, ts. The Institute invites online various posts, from eligible Indian pointment on regular basis. For ement, please visit the Institute's